M BENBOW

CECHY [/ ZALETY

« Antyrozpuszezalnikowy, zopobiegajgoy
wyciekom i antystatyczny

« Precyzyjny stosunek mieszanio

« Materiat o wysokie] przgjrzystosci

« Wysoko trwatosc

« batwe do uktodanio w stosy | rozdziglanio
« Maskie dno zapewnicjgce stobilne
mieszanie

« totwe przechowywanie nadmiary farby

BENBOW.DE

DOSTEPNE ROZMIARY

#1370 ml, 25/50,/100 kubkow i 3/6/12
poknnwek

« 580 ml, 25/50100/300 kubkow i
0734612 poknywek

« 385 mil, 25/50/100 kubkow i 3/&/12
poknnnwek

DAME TECHNICZNE

» Skale pomiarowe uncji | mililitrdw
» Materiat; polipropylen
» Wyprodukewano w Chinoch




JBENBOW KUBKI DO MIESZANIA FARB
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< 1. IDENTYFIKATOR PRODUKTU
=2
£ KUBKI DO MIESZANIA FARB
O
[T
=z 11 Zastosowanie: Zopewniajq precyzyjne proporcje mieszania forb, lakierow
—_— bezbarwnych, utwardzaczy i rozcienczalnikow, Dzieki zoptymaolizowanemu stosunkowi
w wysokosci do szerokosci, jest to najdoktadnigjszy system na rynku w pordwnaniu do
= inmych morek.
N
9 1.2 Szczegoty dostowey karty charakterystyki: Firma: Benbow.pl Powet Konopo Sp. k. ul.
e Bierutowska 57-5% 3B, 51-317 Wroctow, Polsko Numer kontaktowy w naglych wypodkach:
T +48 784 996 532 Email: info@benbow.de
O
w 2. DOSTEPNE ROZMIARY
-
Mumer Czesci Rozmiar  Kubki Pokrywki  Skalo
418, 447 448 385 ml 25, 50, 100 3612 11-H
419, 444, 450 &80 mil 25, 50,100 36,12 11-H#
407, 408, 409, 510 480 ml 25,50,100,300 O 11-F1
H17, 445 444 1370 ml 25, 50,100 306,12 11-

3. SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

« Material: Polipropylen

+ Skaole pomiarcwe: w uncjach i mililitrach

« Kolor: Przezroczysty

« Pojemnosc: 385 mil /&80 ml /1370 mil

+ Opokowanie: 25-300 kubkow i 0-12 pokrywek

4. KONSTRUKCJA PRODUKTU

Nazwa CASE Proporcja
Polypropylens  9003-07-0 100%



JBENBOW KUBKI DO MIESZANIA FARB

PL

5. SPOSOB UZYCIA
« Zopewniajg precyzyjne proporcje mieszania farb, lokierdw bezbarwnych, utwordzoczy
i rozcienczalnikow. Dzieki zoptymalizowanemu stosunkowi wysokoscl do szerokosci,
jest to nojdoktadnisjszy system na rynku w porownaniu do innych marek,
» Urywaone w zostosowanioch przemystowych, takich jok mieszanie farb, pigmentow i
iywic epoksydowych,
&. OKRES PRZYDATNOSC|
Mie dotyczy
7. WEASCIWOSCI EKSPLOATACYINE
Mie dotyozy

8. PRZECHOWYWANIE

o Przechowywod w suchym i dobrze wentylowanym migjscu w temperaturze od 0 do
30°C i wilgotnoici weglednej 30-60%

9, RAPORT Z TESTOW

Mie dotyczy

TECHNICZNE INFORMACJE



JBENBOW KUBKI DO MIESZANIA FARB

PRZYGOTOWAMNIE POWIERZCHNMI | DOBOR KOLORU

= Uiy] wysokie] jokosci polerk], aby usungd nisdoskonatoscl | praygotowads
pawierzehnie do dopasowanio keloru

« W przypodku zoawansowang] technologii spektrometru rozwai dodatkowy krok
palerowanla dla optymalnych rezultatdw.

= Wekazdwhke: Tworzenie spersanalizowana) biblioteki kelordw made usprawnid
preyszte procasy. Unyven) travabych metalowych kart natryskowych do stalego
adnlesienia kalordw,

MIESZAMIE LAKIERU BAZOWEGO

* Uzyj wydajnego systemu preygotowania farb, ktary eliminuje potrzebe uzywanio
dadatkawych kubkdnw do mieszania. Systerny 2 whudowanymi filtrami skraca|g czas
preygotowanio,

= Wybierz odpowiedni rozmiar kubka do potrzeb noprawy, aby zminimalizowos odpady
rriciteriolowe.

= Preefiltruj boze o pomocn adpowiednich sit, dostosavonych do rodzaju Tarby
(wodorozcienczalne] lub rozpuszczalnilkows]).

CIYSZCZEMIE WSTEPNE

» Stabilnie zamocuj panel karoserii na solidnym stojaku, aby
ubartwid obsbuge.

= Qczysc poned 2o pamocg wysokia) jokosci Sciereczki, aby
usungs kurz | zanieczyszorenia przed natozeniem bazy.

- MAKEADAMIE LAKIERL BAZOWEGO

Qdttuie powierzchnig 20 pomocg edpowiedniego Srodka, 2godnie 2 instrukejomi

producenta.

» Doktadnie wyczyss powierzchnie zo pomacq dciereczki przed natoizeniem lakieru
bazowego.

» MNaktodaj baze zgodnie 2 wytycznymi producenta tarb dla najlepszych rezultat e

= Po natrysku odigez w2 powietrza, odwrac pistolet natryskowy | nocigni] spust, aby

awracic nadmier forby do kublko

MIESZAMIE LAKIERU BEZBARWMNEGO

= Wyhierz adpowiedni rozmiarn kubka do mieszania na podstowie rozmicng noprawy, aby
fopobisc nodmisrmamu mieszaniu,

» Przefiltruj lokier bezborawny zo pomocg odpowiadnich sit, dostesowanych do aysteamu
fark

» Nowaoczesne technologie lokierdw bazbarwnych wymagajg mieszania na dgdania ze
wzgledu no ograniczong Iywotnose. Przygoty) tylko tyle, ile potrzebujesz, aby
ziminimalizewad odpody

"'"!i HAKEADAMIE LAKIERL BEZBARWNEGOD

= Postepy 2gadnie 2 zaleceniami producenta dotyezgeymi nakbodania lakiery
bezbarwnego, aby uzyskod najlepsze wykonczenis.

s Uiy wydajnych systemdw przygotowanio farb, aby zredukowad czas cryszezenia i
Zuyein rogpuszezalnikiw

» Wekazowkn: Zowsza konsultuj sie z kartami charaktarystyki materiate (MSDS5)
przestrzeqa) lokalnyeh przepisgdw dotyczgeych bezpiecanego obchodzenio sig
utylizaci materiakiw,
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FEATURES / ADVANTAGES AVAILABLE SIZES

« Anti-solvent, anti-leakoge, ond anti-stotic « 1370 ml, 25/50100 Cups & 3/6/12 Lids

* Precise mixing ratio # 580 ml, 25/60/100/300 Cups & 0/3/4/12
+ High transparency material Lidls

« High durability = 385 mil, 25/50/100 Cups & 3/4/12 Lids

« Easy to stock and split

« Flat bottom for stable mixing
« Eosy to store excess point TECHMICAL SPECIFICATIONS

« Qunce & Millilitre meosuring scales
« Material: Polypropylene
= Mode in Ching

APPLICATION f USE

Precise ratio m autorT aint, clear coat, ators, and

thinners. ol i tricl applications such as mixing paints,
pi
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EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

-
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T 1. PRODUCT IDENTIFIER
o
.:: EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS
[
1: 11 Relevant uses: For ensuring precise mixing ratio of paint, clear coat, activotors, ond
(m] thinners, is designed to respect the paint, with the optimized height-width ratio’s it's the
- most soourate system on the market in comparison to other brands
<
QO 1.2 Details of the supplier of the sofety doto sheet Company: Benbow,pl Powet Konopo
E Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wroctow, Polond. Emergency Contact Mumber:
T +48 784 994 532, Email: info@benbow.de
O
w 2. AVAILABLE SIZES
-
Part Number Size Cups Lids
&18, 447 448 385 mi 25, 50,100 3, 06,12
419, 444, 450 &80 ml 25, 50,100 3, 6,12
07 408, 409, 410 &80 mil 25,50, 100, 300 O
417, 445, 4446 1370 ml 25, 50,100 3.6,12

3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION:

+ Material: Polypropylene

+« Cunce & Milliliter meosuring scoles
« Color: Transparent

« Copocity: 385ml/680ml1370ml

* Pockoge: 25-300 Cups and 0-12 Lids

4. PRODUCT CONSTRUCTION

Narme CASE Percentage
Polypropylene  9003-07-0 100%

1:1- 71



JBENBOW EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

EN

5. DIRECTIONS FOR USE
« For ensuring precise mixing ratio of paint, clear coat, activators, and thinners, is
designed to respect the paint, with the optimized height-width ratio’s it's the most
accurate system on the market in comparison to other brands
+ Used inindustrial opplications such as mixing paints, pigments, and epoxy resins
&. SHELF LIFE
Mot Applicoble
7. PERFORMAMCE PROPERTIES
Mot Applicable
8. STORAGE.
« Store in o dry and well-ventiloted area between 0 - 30°C and 30 - 60% relative humidity

9. TEST REPORT

Mot Applicoble

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET



J BENBOW

PAINT APPLICATION PROCESS

EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

SURFACE PREPARATION AND COLOUR MATCHING

= Use a high-quality polish to remove surface imperfections and prepare the surfoce
fesr ealour matehing

» For advancad spectromater technology, consider an additional polishing step for
aptimal results.

= Tip: Creating a personalised colour library ean streamline future precesses. Use
durable meatal sproy cards for consistant colour refarencing.

MIXING THE BASE COAT

» Usa an efficient paint preporation system that eliminates the need for additional mixing
cupa. Systama with integrated filters raduce prepanation tirme

= Salect the right cup size for your repair needs to minimise matarial wosta,

= Strain the basecoat using appropriate strainers bosed on the type of paint (water-bosed
af solwent-boged).

PRE-CLEANING

= hiount the body panel securely on o stable stand to
ensure easy handling.

= Wipe the ponel clean with a high-quolity tock cloth to
remove dust and debris before applying the basecoat.

BASE COAT APPLICATION

= Degreose the surfoce with o suitable product, fellowing the manufacturers instructions

o Clean the surtace thorowghly with o tock cloth before applying the base coat.

= Apply the base coat following the paint manufocturer's guidelines for the beat results.

= After spraying, disconnect the air ling, invert the spray gun, and pull the trigger ta return
wxcess paint to the cup.

MIXING THE CLEAR COAT

= Select the approprate mixing cug size based on the size of the repair to prevent
avarmixing.

« Stroin the clear coat using appropriate stroinera, matched to the type of point systam.

= Muodern clear coot technologies reguire mixing on demand due ta limited paot life. Prepare
anly what you nead to minimise waste.

CLEAR COAT APPLICATION

= Fallowy the manufacturers recammendations for clear coot application 1o achieve the
best finish.

» Uzea efficient paint preparation systems to reduce cleaning efforts and solvent use.

= Tip: Always consult the Material Safety Data Sheats (MSDE) and adhere ta lecal
ragulations for safe handling and disposal of matarials.



M BENBOW

MERKMALE [ VORTEILE

+ |osemittelbestandig, ouslaufsicher und
antistatisch

* Prazises Mischverhaltnis

= Hochtransparentes Material

= Hohe Haltbarkeit

+ Einfoch stopelbar und trennbar

+ Flacher Boden fur stabiles Mischen

+ Einfoche Lagerung von dberschissiger
Farbe

ANWENDUNG / GEBRAUCH
von Autclocken, Klarlock

wendet in industriellen Anw

, Figmenten und Epo

BENBOW.DE

VERFUGBARE GROSSEN

« 1370 ml, 25/50/100 Becher und 3/6/12
Deckel

« 580 ml, 25/50/100/300 Becher und
0/3/6/12 Deckel

= 385 ml, 25/50/100 Becher und 3/4/12
Deckel

TECHNISCHE DATEN
= Messskalen in Unzen und Millilitern

= Materiol: Polypropylen
= Hergestellt in Chino

toren und

rendungen wie dem




JYBENBOW FARBMISCHBECHER

[ -
—
<
—
m 1. PRODUKTIDENTIFIKATOR
=
E FARBMISCHBECHER
< o e
0 11 Relevante Verwendung: Sorgt fir prazise Mischverhaltnisse von Farbe, Klarlock,
o Aktivatoren und Verdiunnern. Mit dem optimierten Hohen-Breiten-Verhaltnis ist es das
wl genauaste System auf dem Markt im Vergleich zu anderen bMarken
L
Q 1.2 Angaben zum Lieferanten des Sicherheitadotenblatts: Firma: Benbow pl Powet Konopa
[7)] Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wroctow, Polen. Notfallkontokt: +48 784 994 532,
E Email: info@bkenbow.de
U 2. VERFUGBARE GROSSEN
E Teilenummer Grolie Becher Deckel Skala
418, 447, 448 385 mi 25, 50,100 3612  111-*#
19 444 K50 &B0D mil 25, 50,100 30612 11-71
07 408, 409, 410 &80 mil 25,50,100, 300 O 11-71
417, 445, 4446 1370 ml 25, 50,100 3612 11-M1

3. TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATION

+ Material: Polypropylen

* Messskalen: Unzen & Milliliter

« Farbe: Transparent

« Kopozitat: 386 ml/ 680 ml /1370 ml

« Verpackung: 25-300 Becher und 0-12 Deckel

4. PRODUKTKONSTRUKTION

Mame CASE Prozentsatz
Polypropylene  9003-07-0 100%



J BENBOW

DE

TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT

5. GEERAUCHSANWEISUNG
« Sorgt flr prozise Mischverhdltnisse von Farbe, Klarlock, aktivatoren und Verdinnern.
Wit dem optimierten Hohen-Breiten-Verhaltnis ist es dos genaueste System auf dem
harkt im Vergleich zu anderen Marken,
« Verwendet in industriellen Anwendungen wie dem Mischen von Farben, Pigmenten und
Epoxidharzen,
& HALTBARKEIT
Micht anwendbar
7. LEISTUNGSEIGENSCHAFTEN
Micht anwendbar

8. LAGERUNG

« An einem trockenen und gut belifteten Ort zwischen 0 - 30°C und 30 - 0% relativer
Luftfeuchtighkeit lagern

9. TEST REPORT

Micht anwendbar

FARBMISCHBECHER




JY BENBOW FARBMISCHBECHER

OBERFLACHENVORBEREITUNG UND FARBABGLEICH

= Verwandan Sie sine hochwertige Politur, um Oberflachenfehler zu antfarnen und
die Oberflache flr den Farbabgleich vorzuberaiten.

= Fir fortschrittliche Spektrametertechnologie sallten Sie einen zusatzlichan
Polierschritt in Betracht zishan, um optimale Ergebnisse zu erziekan.

= Tipp: Eine personalisierte Farbbiblicthek kann zuklnftige Prozesse optimleren,
Verveendan Sie longlebige Metallsprihkarten (i eire konsistente Farbreferenz

MISCHEN DES BASISLACKS

= Verwendan Sie ein effizientes Forbvorbereftungssystem, das zusatzliche Mischbecher
Uberflisslg mocht. Syateme mit Integriarten Flltern verkirzen die Vorbereitungselt.

= Wihlan Sie die richtige Bechergrobe fir Ihre Reparatur, um kotariaharschwendung zu
minimigren.

= Filtarn Sle den Baglaleck mit geslgneten Sleben, abhdnglg von der Art der Farbes
Cwossarbasiort oder lGsemittalbasient).

VORREINIGUNG

= Befestigen Sie das Karossarieteil sicher auf einem stabilen
Stander, um eine einfache Hondhabung zu gewahrigisten,

» Reinigen Sie das Teil mit einem hochwertigen Staubtuch,
um Staub und Schmutz wor dem Auftragen des Basislacks
7u entfernan,

AUFTRAGEN DES BASISLACKS

Entfetten Sie die Obertldche mit einem gesigneten Produkt gemall den Anweisungen des
Herstellars.

Reinigen Sie die Oberfloche grindlich mit einem Stoubtuch, bevar Sie den Bosislack
auftragen.

Tragen Sie den Basislock gemal den Richtlinien des Lockherstellers fir beste Ergebnisse
auf

Wach dem Spriben trenmen Sie die Luttleitung, drehen Sie die Spritzpistale um und dricken
Sie den Abzug, um dberschissige Farbs in den Becher zurdchkzuflhran.

FARBANWENDUNGSPROZESS

MISCHEN DES KLARLACKS

= Wahlen Sie die richtige BechergriBe bosierend auf der Grale der Reparatus, um
Ubermischen zu vermaiden.

= Filtern Sie den Klarlock mit geeigneten Sieben, die zum Locksyatem passen.

= Meoderne Klalacktechnelogien erfordern ein Mischen auf Abruf sufgrund der begrenzten
Toptzeit. Bersitan Sie nur 5o viel var, wia Sie bandtigen, um Abtall zu minimisren.

AUFTRAGEN DES KLARLACKS

= Befolgen Sie die Empfehlungen des Herstellars flr das Auftragen des Klarlacks, um das
besta Finish zu erzisltan.

= Verwendean Sie effiziente Farbvorbereitungesystemsa, um den Reinigungsoufwand und
den Lasungsmittelverbravch zu redugieren

» Tipp: Konsultieren Sie immer die Sicherheitsdatanbldtter (MS0E) und halten Sie sich an
die lekolen Viorschriften fir die sichere Handhabung und Entsorgung von Materialien.




M BENBOW

CARACTERISTIGUES / AVANTAGES

« Résistont oux solvonts, onti-fuite et
ontistatique

« Rotio de mélange précis

« Matériou a houte transparence

« Gronde durabilite

+ Focile o empiler et a séparer

« Fond plat pour un melange stoble

+ Stockoge focile des restes de peinture

APPLICATION / UTILISATION
Melange prex & peinture gutomol
de eurs et de diluants, Utili

e melange de peintur

BENBOW.DE

TAILLES DISPONIBLES

= 1370 ml, 25/50/100 gobelets et 3/6/12
couvercles

« 580 ml, 25/50/100/300 gobelets et
0/3/6/12 couvercles

= 385 mil, 25/50/100 gobelsets et 3/6/12
couvercles

DOMMEES TECHMIGUES

= Echelles de mesure en onces et
millilitres

= Materiou : Polypropyléne

= Fabrigue en Ching




JBENBOW GOBELETS DE MELANGE POUR PEINTURE

1. IDENTIFIANT DU PRODIUIT
GOBELETS DE MELANGE POUR PEINTURE

11 Usages pertinents : Assure des rotios de meélonge précis pour la peinture, les vernis
transparents, les octivateurs et les dilvants. Congu pour respecter la peinture, ovec un
ropport hauteur/lorgeur optimise, c'est le systéme |2 plus précis du marché en
comparaison avec doutres morgques.

1.2 Détails du fournisseur de lo fiche de données de securité : Socigte | Benbow.pl Powet
Konopa Sp. k. - 57-59 rue Bierutowska 38, 51-317 Wroctow, Pologne. Numeéno d'urgence :
+48 784 994 532, Email : info@benbow.de

FICHE TECHNIQUE

2. TAILLES DISPONIBLES

Numéro De Pigce  Taille Gobelets Couvercles Echelle
418, 447, 448 3B5ml 25 50,100 3,612 11- 21
19, 444 450 &B0 mil 25, 50, 100 3612 11-71
407 408, 409, 410 &80 mil 25,850,100, 300 O 161 -1
417, 445, 446 1370 ml 25,50, 100 3,612 11- 71

3. CARACTERISTIGUES TECHNIGUES

« Matériou : Polypropylens

+ Echelles de mesure : en onces et millilitres

+ Couleur : Tronsparent

+ Copocité : 385 ml/ 680 ml /1370 mil

+« Emballoge : 25-300 gobelets et 0-12 couwvercles

4. CONSTRUCTION DU PRODUIT

Mam CASE Pourcentage
Polypropylene  9003-07-0 100%



JBENBOW GOBELETS DE MELANGE POUR PEINTURE

FR

5. MODE D'EMPLOI
« Assure des ratios de melonge précis pour la peinture, les vernis transparents, les
activateurs et les diluants, Congu pour respecter lo peinture, avec un rapport
hauteur/largeur optimise, c'est le systame le plus précis du marché en comparaison
avec doutres margues.
« Utilisé dons des applications industriglles telles que le meélange de peintures, de
pigments et de résines spomy.
& DUREE DE CONSERVATION
Man applicable
7. CARACTERISTIQUES DE PERFORMANCE
Man applicable

8. STOCKAGE

« Conserver dans un endroit sec et bien ventile a une température comprise entre 0 et
30 °C et une humidité relative de 30 a 60 %

9. RAPPORT DE TEST

Man applicable

FICHE TECHNIQUE



J BENBOW

PROCESSUS D'APPLICATION DE PEINTURE

GOBELETS DE MELANGE POUR PEINTURE

PREPARATION DE LA SURFACE ET CORRESPONDANGE DES COULEURS

= Utilisez un vernis de haute gualité pour &liminer les imperfections de surface et
préparer la surface o ko correspondance des couleurs

* Pour une tachnologie spectrométrique avancés, envisagez une atape
supplémentaire de polissoge pour des résultats optinmoaus.

= Astuce : Créer une bibliothégque de couleurs personnalisée peut simplifier les
processus futurs. Utilisez des cartes de pulvérisation métalliques durables pour
une référence de coulaur constante

MELANGE DE LA COUCHE DE BASE

= Utilisez un systeme de préparation de peinture efficoce qui &imine le besoin de gobelsts
de mélangs supplémentaires. Les syatémes avec filtrea Intégrés rédulsent le temps de
préparatian,

= Choisissez la bonne taille de gobelst pour vos bescins de réparation afin de minimiser les
déchets de matéra.

= Filtrez lo couche de basa aves des tamis adaptés ou type de peinture (& bose deou ou
de sohsant).

METTOYAGE PFREALABLE

» Fixez solidement le ponmeau de carrossarie sur un support
stable pour garantir une manipulation focile.

= Mettoyez ke panneau avec un chiffon de dépoussidroge de
haute gqualité pour éliminer la poussiére et les débris avant
dappliquer la couche de base.

APPLICATION DE LA COUCHE DE BASE

= Dégraigses lo swiface svec un prodult adapté, en sulvant les instructions du fabricant

= Mettoyez soigneusement la surface avec un chiffon de dépoussierage avant dappliquer la
couche de base.

= Appligues lo couche de bose conformément s directives du fabrcont de pelntune poie
de mailleurs résultats.

= Apres lo pulvérisation, débranchez la ligne diair, retournez le pistolet et appuyez sur lo
gdchette pour renvoyer lexcds de peinture dong le gabelet

MELANGE DU VERNIS

= Cholsisse? la talle approprigs du gobelet di mélange en fonction de la taille de la
raparation pour évitar le surmalangs.

» Filtrez le varnis avec des tomis approprigs, adoptés au systéme de peintura,

= Les techiologies madermes de vernis ndcessitent un mélange & ke demande en raisen
d'une duree de vie imités. Préparsz uniguement ce dont vous avez bescin pour minimisar
les dechets.

APPLICATION DU VERNIS

» Suiveg les recommandations du fabricant pour Fapplication du vernis afin dobtenin une
finition aptimale.

» Utilisez des syatémes de préparation de peinture efficaces pour réduire les efforts de
nettoyage of lutilisation de solvants

» Astuce | Consultez toujours les fiches de donndes da sécurité (FDE) et respactez les
réglamentations localas pour une manipulation et une dimination alres des matérioux.



M BENBOW BENBOW.DE

FEATURES / ADVANTAGES AVAILABLE SIZES

« Anti-solvent, anti-leakoge, ond anti-stotic « 1370 ml, 25/50100 Cups & 3/6/12 Lids

* Precise mixing ratio # 580 ml, 25/60/100/300 Cups & 0/3/4/12
+ High transparency material Lidls

« High durability = 385 mil, 25/50/100 Cups & 3/4/12 Lids

« Easy to stock and split

« Flat bottom for stable mixing
« Eosy to store excess point TECHMICAL SPECIFICATIONS

« Qunce & Millilitre meosuring scales
« Material: Polypropylene
= hMode in PRC

APPLICATION f USE

Precise ratio m autorT aint, clear coat, ators, and

thinners. ol i tricl applications such as mixing paints,
pi




> BENBOW IT BENBOW.DE

CARATTERISTICHE / VANTAGGI DIMENSIONI DISPOMIBILI

Resistente oi solventi, o prova di perdite e #1370 ml, 25/50,/100 bicchieri e 3/6/12
ontistatico coperchi

« Ropporto di miscelozione preciso = 580 ml, 25/560/100/300 Licchieri e

« Materiale od alto trosparenza 0/3/6/12 coperchi

# Elevoto durato = 385 mil, 25/50/100 bicchieri e 3/&/12
« Facile do impilare e seporare coperchi

+ Fondo piotto per una miscelazione

stabile DATI TECNICI

« Conservazione semplice dello vernice

avonzoio Seale di misura in once & millilitr
« Materiale: Polipropilene
» Prodotto in Cing

APPLICAZIONE f UTILIZZO
Miscelazio er auto, tn

diluenti. Utili

vernici, pigm




J BENBOW

Scale

1:1-H
11-71
11-M

EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS
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T 1. PRODUCT IDENTIFIER
o
.:: EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS
[
1: 11 Relevant uses: For ensuring precise mixing ratio of paint, clear coat, activotors, ond
(m] thinners, is designed to respect the paint, with the optimized height-width ratio’s it's the
- most soourate system on the market in comparison to other brands
<
QO 1.2 Details of the supplier of the sofety doto sheet Company: Benbow,pl Powet Konopo
E Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wroctow, Polond. Emergency Contact Mumber:
T +48 784 994 532, Email: info@benbow.de
O
w 2. AVAILABLE SIZES
-
Part Number Size Cups Lids
&18, 447 448 385 mi 25, 50,100 3, 06,12
419, 444, 450 &80 ml 25, 50,100 3, 6,12
07 408, 409, 410 &80 mil 25,50, 100, 300 O
417, 445, 4446 1370 ml 25, 50,100 3.6,12

3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION:

+ Material: Polypropylene

+« Cunce & Milliliter meosuring scoles
« Color: Transparent

« Copocity: 385ml/680ml1370ml

* Pockoge: 25-300 Cups and 0-12 Lids

4. PRODUCT CONSTRUCTION

Narme CASE Percentage
Polypropylene  9003-07-0 100%

1:1- 71



JBENBOW BICCHIERI PER MISCELAZIONE VERNICI

=T 1. IDENTIFICATIVO DEL PRODOTTO
O
E BICCHIERI PER MISCELAZICNE VERNIC
w 11 Usi pertinenti: Garantisce rapporti di miscelazione precisi per vernici, trosparenti,
- attivatori e diluenti. Progettato per rispettare lo vernice, con un rapporto oltezzo-
< larghezza ottimizzato, & il sistema pit precizo sul mercoto rispetto od altre marche
(a]
w 1.2 Dettogli del fornitore dello schedo di sicurezza: Azienda: Benbow. pl Powet Konopao Sp.
I k. - vio Bierutowsko 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wroctaw, Polonio. Numero di emergenzo: +48 784 994
O 532, Email: info@benbow.de
w
2. DIMENSION| DISPONIBILI
Numero Oi Parte  Dimensione  Bicchieri Coperchi Scala
418, 447 448 385 mi 26, 50, 100 3, 06,12 T1-F1
519, 444, 450 &80 ml 25,50, 100 3, 6,12 11-71
407 408, 409 410 &80 ml 25, 50, 100, 3000 11-#1
417, 445, 446 1370 ml 25, 50, 100 3.6,12 11-H#

3. SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

+ Materiale: Polipropilene

« Scale di misura: once e millilitri

« Colore: Trasparente

« Copocita: 385 ml/ 480 ml /1370 ml

+ Confezione: 25-300 kicchieri e 0-12 coperchi

4. COSTRUZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

Nome CAS#H Percentuale
Polypropylene  9003-07-0 100%



JBENBOW EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

5. DIRECTIONS FOR USE

« For ensuring precise mixing ratio of paint, clear coat, activators, and thinners, is
designed to respect the paint, with the optimized height-width ratio’s it's the most
accurate system on the market in comparison to other brands

+ Used inindustrial opplications such as mixing paints, pigments, and epoxy resins

&. SHELF LIFE

Mot Applicoble

7. PERFORMAMNCE PROPERTIES

Mot Applicable

8. STORAGE.

« Store in o dry and well-ventiloted area between 0 - 30°C and 30 - 60% relative humidity

9. TEST REPORT

Mot Applicoble

10. ISCLAIMER

Important Matice to Purchasear:

BeanBow provides its products as-is and makes no warranties, express or implied,
including but not limited to any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. It iz the responsibility of the uzer to determine whether the BanBow
product is suitable for their specific needs and opplication. Foctors such as the materials
to be bonded, the conditions of use, and the environmental and temporal factors
affecting the product's performance are critical and may vary depending on the user’s
specific circumstances. These factors, many of which are within the user’s unigue
knowledge and control, must be carefully evaluated to ensure the product is fit for its
intended purpose and application method.

Limitation of Remedies and Liability:

In the event that a BenBow product is found to be defective, the users exclusive ramedy,
at BenBow's discretion, will be either a refund of the purchase price or the repair or
replacemeant of the defective product. BenBow is not lioble for any other loss or
damages, including but not limited to direct, indirect, special, incidental, or conseguential
damages, regardless of the legal theory cloimed (e.g., negligence, warranty, or strict
liciility ).



JBENBOW BICCHIERI PER MISCELAZIONE VERNICI

IT

5. ISTRUZICNI PER L'USD
« Gorantisce rapporti di miscelozione precisi per vernici, trasporenti, attivator e diluenti.
Progettato per rispettare la vernice, con un rapporto altezza-lorghezza ottimizzato, &
il sistema piu preciso sul mercato rispetto od altre marche.,
« Utilizzato in applicazioni industriali come lo miscelazione di vernici, pigmenti e resine
epossidiche.
&. DURATA DI CONSERVAZIONE
Man applicabile
7. PROPRIETA DI PRESTAZIONE
Man applicabile

8. STOCCAGGIO

« Conservare in un luogo osciutto e ben ventiloto o una temperatura compresa tra 0 e
30 °C e un'umidita relativa del 30-60 %

2. RAPPORTO DI PROVA

Men applicabile

SCHEDA TECNICA
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CLEANING PROCESS

EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

SURFACE PREPARATION AND COLOUR MATCHING

= Use a high-quality polish to remove surface imperfections and prepare the surfoce
fer colour matching

» For advancad spectromater technology, consider an additional polishing step for
aptimal results.

= Tip: Creating a personalised colour library ean streamline future precesses. Use
durable meatal sproy cards for consistant colour refarencing.

MIXING THE BASE COAT

# Usa an efficient paint preporation system that eliminates the need for additional mixing
cupa. Systama with integrated filters raduce prepanation tirme

» Select the right cup size far your repair neads ta minimise material wosta,

= Strain the basecoat using appropriate strainers bosed on the type of paint (water-bosed
af solwent-boged).

PRE-CLEANING

= hiount the body panel securely on o stable stand to
ensure easy handling.

= Wipe the ponel clean with a high-quolity tock cloth to
remove dust and debris before applying the basecoat.

BASE COAT APPLICATION

= Degreose the surfoce with o suitable product, fellowing the manufacturers instructions

o Clean the surtace thorowghly with o tock cloth before applying the base coat.

= Apply the base coat following the paint manufocturer's guidelines for the beat results.

= After spraying, disconnect the air ling, invert the spray gun, and pull the trigger ta return
wxcess paint to the cup.

MIXING THE CLEAR COAT

= Select the approprate mixing cug size based on the size of the repair to prevent
avarmixing.

« Stroin the clear coat using appropriate stroinera, matched to the type of point systam.

= Muodern clear coot technologies reguire mixing on demand due ta limited paot life. Prepare
anly what you nead to minimise waste.

CLEAR COAT APPLICATION

= Fallowy the manufacturers recammendations for clear coot application 1o achieve the
best finish.

» Uzea efficient paint preparation systems to reduce cleaning efforts and solvent use.

= Tip: Always consult the Material Safety Data Sheats (MSDE) and adhere ta lecal
ragulations for safe handling and disposal of matarials.



JBENBOW BICCHIERI PER MISCELAZIONE VERNICI

PREPARAZIONE DELLA SUPERFICIE E CORRISPONDENZA DEL COLORE

= Utilizzare una lucidatrice di alta gualitd per rimuevernes la impesfezian della
suparficie & prepararia per lo corrispondenza deal colore.

= Per uno tecnologla ovanzata con spettrometro, considerare un ulteriors
passeggic di lucidatura per ottenare risultati ottimali

= Suggerimanto: Craare una libreria di colori parsonalizzatao pud samplificars i
procesal futurd. Utllizzare schede di spruzzo In metalle durevoll per un riferimento
cramatico costante,

MISCELAZIONE DEL FONDO

# Usare un sistema di preparazione della vemnice efficiente che elimini lo necessita di
bdechlen aggluntivl. | sisteml con filtr Integrat] riducone || tempo di preparazions.

= Seagliens lo dimensiona del bicchiers pio ogatto alle ssiganze di riparazicns per
minimizzare gli sprachi di matariale.

= Filtrara || fondo con setacel appropriath In base al tipe di vernice (o base dacqua o a
solvanta).

PULIZIA PRELIMINARE

= Fezsore il pannello della carozzenda su un supgorts stabile
per facilitarne la moripslaziona,

= Pulire il pannello con un panno di alta qualita per
fimcvers polvere & detitl primna df applicars il fonde,

APPLICAZIONE DEL FONDO

= Sgrogsare lo superficie con un prodotto adeguata, seguendo ke istruzioni del produttons

= Pulire aocurataments o supsarticie con un panno prima di opplicare il fendo.

= Applicare il fondo seguende le linee guida del preduttore della vemnice per ottenans
risultati ottimeall

+ Dopo la spruzzaturg, scollegare il tubo dell'aria, capovalgere lo pistola a spruzzo e
premera il grilletto per restituire la wernice in eccesao al bicchiere.

MISCELAZIOME DEL TRASPARENTE

+ Scegliers la dimensione del bicchiers di miscelazione in base alla riparazions per avitare
un sowramiscelomento,

= Filtrcire il traspeorente con setace dpproprket, compatibll con il sistema ol verniciotur

+ Le tecnologis moderne richiedono una miscalazions del trasparents su richiesta a cousa
della duratao limitato. Preporare solo ko quantitd necessaria per ridurre gli sprechi.

PROCESSO DI APPLICAZIONE DELLA VERNICE

APPLICAZIONE DEL TRASPARENTE

» Segquire e raccomandazioni del produttore per applicore il trasparente e ottenere uno
fimitura ettimele

« Utilizzare sistemi di prepanazicns della vernice efficienti per ridurre i tampi di pulizia &l
consumo di salventi.

= Suggefirmenta: Cansultare sempre e schede di sieurezza del materali (MS0S) e
rispattare la normative locali per una gestione sicura & uno smaltimento coratto daei
materiali.
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FEATURES / ADVANTAGES AVAILABLE SIZES

« Anti-solvent, anti-leakoge, ond anti-stotic « 1370 ml, 25/50100 Cups & 3/6/12 Lids

* Precise mixing ratio # 580 ml, 25/60/100/300 Cups & 0/3/4/12
+ High transparency material Lidls

« High durability = 385 mil, 25/50/100 Cups & 3/4/12 Lids

« Easy to stock and split

« Flat bottom for stable mixing
« Eosy to store excess point TECHMICAL SPECIFICATIONS

« Qunce & Millilitre meosuring scales
« Material: Polypropylene
= hMode in PRC

APPLICATION f USE

Precise ratio m autorT aint, clear coat, ators, and

thinners. ol i tricl applications such as mixing paints,
pi




M BENBOW

ES

BENBOW.DE

CARACTERISTICAS / BENEFICIOS

+ Resistente o los disclventes, a pruebo de
fugas y antiestatico

+ Proporcion de mezcla precisa

« Material de alto transparencia

« Gron durabilidod

« Facil de apilar y separar

« Fondo plano paro uno mezcla estable

« Almocenamiento sencillo de pinturs
sobrante

APLICACION / USO

pinturos outomotric

barnic

TAMAROS DISPONIBLES

« 1370 ml, 25/50/100 vasos y 3/6/12
tapas

= 580 ml, 25/60/100/300 vas035 v
0/3/6/12 topas

« 385 ml, 25/50/100 vasos y 3/6/12 topas

DATOS TECNICOS

= Escalas de medicién en onzas y
rnililitros

= haterial: Polipropilenc

+» Fabricado en China

25 transparentes,
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T 1. PRODUCT IDENTIFIER
o
.:: EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS
[
1: 11 Relevant uses: For ensuring precise mixing ratio of paint, clear coat, activotors, ond
(m] thinners, is designed to respect the paint, with the optimized height-width ratio’s it's the
- most soourate system on the market in comparison to other brands
<
QO 1.2 Details of the supplier of the sofety doto sheet Company: Benbow,pl Powet Konopo
E Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wroctow, Polond. Emergency Contact Mumber:
T +48 784 994 532, Email: info@benbow.de
O
w 2. AVAILABLE SIZES
-
Part Number Size Cups Lids
&18, 447 448 385 mi 25, 50,100 3, 06,12
419, 444, 450 &80 ml 25, 50,100 3, 6,12
07 408, 409, 410 &80 mil 25,50, 100, 300 O
417, 445, 4446 1370 ml 25, 50,100 3.6,12

3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION:

+ Material: Polypropylene

+« Cunce & Milliliter meosuring scoles
« Color: Transparent

« Copocity: 385ml/680ml1370ml

* Pockoge: 25-300 Cups and 0-12 Lids

4. PRODUCT CONSTRUCTION

Narme CASE Percentage
Polypropylene  9003-07-0 100%

1:1- 71
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FICHA TECNICA

1. IDENTIFICADOR DEL PRODUCTO

VASOS PARA MEZCLAR PINTURA

VASOS PARA MEZCLAR PINTURA

11 Usos relevantes: Gorantiza proporciones precisos de mezclo de pintura, barniz

transparente, activadores y diluyentes, Disefodo pora respetar la pintura, con una

proporcion alturg-oncho optimizado, es el sistema mas preciso del mercado en

comparacion con otras marcas.

1.2 Detalles del proveedor de lo hojo de seguridod: Companio: Benbow.pl Powet Konopa
Sp. k. - Caolle Bierutowska 57-59 38, 51-317 Wroctaw, Polonio. Nomero de contocto de

emergencio: +48 784 994 532, Email: info@benbow.de

2. TAMANOS DISPONIBLES

Namero De Parte  Tamanho Viasos Tapas
418, 447 448 385 mi 25, 50, 100 3 612
419, 444, 450 &80 ml 25, 50,100 3,612
407, 408, 409, £10 680 ml 25, 50,100,300 O

H17, 445 4446 1370 mil 25, 50, 100 3,612

3. ESPECIFICACION TECNICA

« Material: Polipropilenc

+ Escalos de medicion: Onzas y mililitros
« Color: Transparente

+ Copocidod: 385 ml/ 680 mil /1370 ml
+ Poguete: 25-300 vasos y 0-12 tapas

&, CONSTRUCCION DEL PRODUCTO

Nombre CASHE Porcentaje
Polypropylens  9003-07-0 100%

Escala
11-#
-1
11- 71
11-



JBENBOW EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

5. DIRECTIONS FOR USE

« For ensuring precise mixing ratio of paint, clear coat, activators, and thinners, is
designed to respect the paint, with the optimized height-width ratio’s it's the most
accurate system on the market in comparison to other brands

+ Used inindustrial opplications such as mixing paints, pigments, and epoxy resins

&. SHELF LIFE

Mot Applicoble

7. PERFORMAMNCE PROPERTIES

Mot Applicable

8. STORAGE.

« Store in o dry and well-ventiloted area between 0 - 30°C and 30 - 60% relative humidity

9. TEST REPORT

Mot Applicoble

10. ISCLAIMER

Important Matice to Purchasear:

BeanBow provides its products as-is and makes no warranties, express or implied,
including but not limited to any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. It iz the responsibility of the uzer to determine whether the BanBow
product is suitable for their specific needs and opplication. Foctors such as the materials
to be bonded, the conditions of use, and the environmental and temporal factors
affecting the product's performance are critical and may vary depending on the user’s
specific circumstances. These factors, many of which are within the user’s unigue
knowledge and control, must be carefully evaluated to ensure the product is fit for its
intended purpose and application method.

Limitation of Remedies and Liability:

In the event that a BenBow product is found to be defective, the users exclusive ramedy,
at BenBow's discretion, will be either a refund of the purchase price or the repair or
replacemeant of the defective product. BenBow is not lioble for any other loss or
damages, including but not limited to direct, indirect, special, incidental, or conseguential
damages, regardless of the legal theory cloimed (e.g., negligence, warranty, or strict
liciility ).



JBENBOW VASOS PARA MEZCLAR PINTURA

ES

5. INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
« Gorontiza proporciones precisas de mezcla de pintura, borniz transparente,
activadores y diluyentes, Disenado para respetar la pintura, con una proporcion
altura-oncho optimizoda, es el sistema mas preciso del mercado en comparacion con
otras marcas,

« Utilizodo en oplicociones industriales como la mezclo de pinturos, pigmentos y resinas
Spoxi.

6. VIDA UTIL

Mo aplica

7. PROPIEDADES DE RENDIMIENTO
Mo aplica

8. ALMACENAMIENTO

o Almocenar en un lugor seco y bien ventilado entre 0y 30 °C y 30-60 % de humedad
relativa

2. INFORME DE PRUEBAS

Mo aplica

FICHA TECNICA
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CLEANING PROCESS

EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

SURFACE PREPARATION AND COLOUR MATCHING

= Use a high-quality polish to remove surface imperfections and prepare the surfoce
fer colour matching

» For advancad spectromater technology, consider an additional polishing step for
aptimal results.

= Tip: Creating a personalised colour library ean streamline future precesses. Use
durable meatal sproy cards for consistant colour refarencing.

MIXING THE BASE COAT

# Usa an efficient paint preporation system that eliminates the need for additional mixing
cupa. Systama with integrated filters raduce prepanation tirme

» Select the right cup size far your repair neads ta minimise material wosta,

= Strain the basecoat using appropriate strainers bosed on the type of paint (water-bosed
af solwent-boged).

PRE-CLEANING

= hiount the body panel securely on o stable stand to
ensure easy handling.

= Wipe the ponel clean with a high-quolity tock cloth to
remove dust and debris before applying the basecoat.

BASE COAT APPLICATION

= Degreose the surfoce with o suitable product, fellowing the manufacturers instructions

o Clean the surtace thorowghly with o tock cloth before applying the base coat.

= Apply the base coat following the paint manufocturer's guidelines for the beat results.

= After spraying, disconnect the air ling, invert the spray gun, and pull the trigger ta return
wxcess paint to the cup.

MIXING THE CLEAR COAT

= Select the approprate mixing cug size based on the size of the repair to prevent
avarmixing.

« Stroin the clear coat using appropriate stroinera, matched to the type of point systam.

= Muodern clear coot technologies reguire mixing on demand due ta limited paot life. Prepare
anly what you nead to minimise waste.

CLEAR COAT APPLICATION

= Fallowy the manufacturers recammendations for clear coot application 1o achieve the
best finish.

» Uzea efficient paint preparation systems to reduce cleaning efforts and solvent use.

= Tip: Always consult the Material Safety Data Sheats (MSDE) and adhere ta lecal
ragulations for safe handling and disposal of matarials.
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PREPARACION DE LA SUPERFICIE ¥ CORRESPONDEMCIA DE COLOR

= Utilice ur pulider de alta calidad para elirminar Imp-crf¢¢¢it>n¢5 ¥ preparar la
suparficie pana la correspondencia de color,

= Para tecrologias avanzodos de espectrometros, considere un poso adiclonal de
pulide para ebiener resultados dptimas

« Consajo: Craar una biblioteca parsonalizada da colores pueds simplificar los
procesos futuros. Use tarjetas de pulverizacién de metal duraderas para
referencias de color censistentes

MEZCLA DE LA CAPA BASE

= Utilice un sistema de preparacion de pintura eficiente que elimine la necesidad de vasos
adiclonalas. Los sistamas con filtros Integrados reducen el tlempe de praparacian

= Elijo el tomoria carrecto del vozo sagun las necesidodas de reparocidn parg minimizar el
desperdicio de material.

= Cuele lo capa bage con filtros adecuados sequn el tips de pintura (o base de ogua o
solvanta),

LIMFIEZA PREVIA

= Monte el ponel de la carracerio de manera sequra en un
soporte estable para focilitar la manipulacicn.

= Limpie el ponel con un pano de colidod para eliminar polve
y residuos antes de oplicor la capa base.

- APLICACISN DE LA CAPA BASE

+ Desengrase la superficie conun producto edecunde siguiendo los instrucciones del
tabricante

» Limpie la superficie a fondo con un pafio antes de aplicar la copa base.

= Aplica lo copo bose siguiende los pautas del fobrconte de pintura poro obtener los
mejores resultados.

» Después de pulverizar, desconecte la linea de aire, invierta la pistola pulverizadora v
presions el gatille para devoler &l exceso de pintuno ol vase.

® ¥ MEZCLA DE LA CAPA TRANSPARENTE

PROCESO DE APLICACION DE PINTURA

» Seleccions &l tamafio adecuado del vaso de mezcla segin el tamafio de la reparacion
para evitar una mezcla excesiva

= Cuele o capa transparents con filtres adecundoes porg & sistemna de pintura utilizoce

» Las tecnologios medernas requiersn la mezcla de lo capa transparants bajo demonda
debido a su vidao dtil limitada. Prepare solo lo necesario poro minimizar el desperdicio.

APLICACION DE LA CAPA TRANSPARENTE

+ Sigo las recomendacionss dol fabricantse para aplicar la copa transparents y obtener
un ccaboado dptima.

» Utilicse sistermnas de preparacién de pintura eficientes para reducir el tharmps de limpieza
&l wso da solvantas.

= Congejo Congulte siempre las hojos de sequridod de materiales (MS0S) y cumpla con
leg regulacionss locales pard el mansjo segura v la eliminacidn de matericles
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FEATURES / ADVANTAGES AVAILABLE SIZES

« Anti-solvent, anti-leakoge, ond anti-stotic « 1370 ml, 25/50100 Cups & 3/6/12 Lids

* Precise mixing ratio # 580 ml, 25/60/100/300 Cups & 0/3/4/12
+ High transparency material Lidls

« High durability = 385 mil, 25/50/100 Cups & 3/4/12 Lids

« Easy to stock and split

« Flat bottom for stable mixing
« Eosy to store excess point TECHMICAL SPECIFICATIONS

« Qunce & Millilitre meosuring scales
« Material: Polypropylene
= hMode in PRC

APPLICATION f USE

Precise ratio m autorT aint, clear coat, ators, and

thinners. ol i tricl applications such as mixing paints,
pi
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EGEMSKAPER / FORDELAR TILLGANGLIGA STORLEKAR

« Losningsmedelsresistent, lackogesdker #1370 ml, 25/50,/100 koppor och 3/6/12 lock
och ontistotisk = 580 ml, 25/60/100/300 koppar och

« Noggronna blondningsférhallaonden 0/3/6/12 lock

« Material med hig tronsparens = 385 mil, 25/50/100 koppar och 3/4/12 lock

= Hig hallbarhet
« Latt ott stopla och separera
+ Plott botten fér stobil blandning TEKNISKA DATA

« Enkel forvaring ov dverbliven farg
= Motvagar i uns cch milliliter

= Material: Polypropen
« Tillverkad i King

ANVANDMING [ BRUK
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T 1. PRODUCT IDENTIFIER
o
.:: EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS
[
1: 11 Relevant uses: For ensuring precise mixing ratio of paint, clear coat, activotors, ond
(m] thinners, is designed to respect the paint, with the optimized height-width ratio’s it's the
- most soourate system on the market in comparison to other brands
<
QO 1.2 Details of the supplier of the sofety doto sheet Company: Benbow,pl Powet Konopo
E Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wroctow, Polond. Emergency Contact Mumber:
T +48 784 994 532, Email: info@benbow.de
O
w 2. AVAILABLE SIZES
-
Part Number Size Cups Lids
&18, 447 448 385 mi 25, 50,100 3, 06,12
419, 444, 450 &80 ml 25, 50,100 3, 6,12
07 408, 409, 410 &80 mil 25,50, 100, 300 O
417, 445, 4446 1370 ml 25, 50,100 3.6,12

3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION:

+ Material: Polypropylene

+« Cunce & Milliliter meosuring scoles
« Color: Transparent

« Copocity: 385ml/680ml1370ml

* Pockoge: 25-300 Cups and 0-12 Lids

4. PRODUCT CONSTRUCTION

Narme CASE Percentage
Polypropylene  9003-07-0 100%

1:1- 71
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TEKNISK DATASHEET

1. PRODUKTIDENTIFIKATION

FARGELANDMNINGSKOPPAR

FARGBLANDNINGSKOPPAR

11 Relevanta onvandningsomraden: Sakerstaller exakta blondningstérhallonden fir farg,
klarlock, aktiverare och fartunningar. Designod for att respektera fargen, med optimerat
hajd-bredd-farhallande dr det det mest exokto systemet pd marknoden jamfart med

andra midrken,

1.2 Detaljer om leverant@ren ov sdkerhetsdotoblodet: Faretag: Benbow.pl Powet Konopo
Sp. k. - st. Bierutowskao 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wroctow, Polen, Nodnummer: +48 784 994 532,

Email: info@benbow.de

2. TILLGANGLIGA STORLEKAR

Artikelnummer  Storlek Koppar Lock
418, 447 448 385 ml 25, 50, 100 36,12
H19 444 450 &80 ml 25, 50, 100 36,12
407, 408, 409, 410 &80 ml 28,850,100, 300 O

H17, 445, 444 1270 ml 25, 50,100 3, 6,12

3. TEKMISK SPECIFIKATION

+ Material: Polypropen

« Matvagor: Ounce & Milliliter

« Farg: Transporent

* Kopacitet: 385 ml / &80 ml / 1370 mi

+ Farpockning: 25-300 koppar och 0-12 lock

4. PRODUKTKONSTRUKTION

MNamn CASH Procent
Polypropylens  9003-07-0 100%

Skala

1:1=-11
11-71
1:1-71
11-71



JBENBOW EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

5. DIRECTIONS FOR USE

« For ensuring precise mixing ratio of paint, clear coat, activators, and thinners, is
designed to respect the paint, with the optimized height-width ratio’s it's the most
accurate system on the market in comparison to other brands

+ Used inindustrial opplications such as mixing paints, pigments, and epoxy resins

&. SHELF LIFE

Mot Applicoble

7. PERFORMAMNCE PROPERTIES

Mot Applicable

8. STORAGE.

« Store in o dry and well-ventiloted area between 0 - 30°C and 30 - 60% relative humidity

9. TEST REPORT

Mot Applicoble

10. ISCLAIMER

Important Matice to Purchasear:

BeanBow provides its products as-is and makes no warranties, express or implied,
including but not limited to any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. It iz the responsibility of the uzer to determine whether the BanBow
product is suitable for their specific needs and opplication. Foctors such as the materials
to be bonded, the conditions of use, and the environmental and temporal factors
affecting the product's performance are critical and may vary depending on the user’s
specific circumstances. These factors, many of which are within the user’s unigue
knowledge and control, must be carefully evaluated to ensure the product is fit for its
intended purpose and application method.

Limitation of Remedies and Liability:

In the event that a BenBow product is found to be defective, the users exclusive ramedy,
at BenBow's discretion, will be either a refund of the purchase price or the repair or
replacemeant of the defective product. BenBow is not lioble for any other loss or
damages, including but not limited to direct, indirect, special, incidental, or conseguential
damages, regardless of the legal theory cloimed (e.g., negligence, warranty, or strict
liciility ).



JY BENBOW FARGBLANDNINGSKOPPAR

SE

5. BRUKSANVISNING
« Sakerstaller exakta blandningsfarhallonden for farg, klarlock, aktiverare och
fartunningar. Designad far att respektera fargen, med optimerat hjd-bredd-
farhallande ar det det mest exakta systemet pd marknaden jamfart med andra
markan,
« Anwvands i industriglla tillampningar som blandning av farger, pigment och epoxiharts,
6 HALLBARHET
j tillampligt
7. PRESTANDAEGENSKAPER
j tillampligt
8. FORVARING

« Forvara pd en torr och valventilerod plats mellon 0 och 30 °C och 30-60 % relotiv
luftfuktighst

. TESTRAPPORT

Ej tillampligt

TEKNISK DATASHEET



J BENBOW

CLEANING PROCESS

EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

SURFACE PREPARATION AND COLOUR MATCHING

= Use a high-quality polish to remove surface imperfections and prepare the surfoce
fer colour matching

» For advancad spectromater technology, consider an additional polishing step for
aptimal results.

= Tip: Creating a personalised colour library ean streamline future precesses. Use
durable meatal sproy cards for consistant colour refarencing.

MIXING THE BASE COAT

# Usa an efficient paint preporation system that eliminates the need for additional mixing
cupa. Systama with integrated filters raduce prepanation tirme

» Select the right cup size far your repair neads ta minimise material wosta,

= Strain the basecoat using appropriate strainers bosed on the type of paint (water-bosed
af solwent-boged).

PRE-CLEANING

= hiount the body panel securely on o stable stand to
ensure easy handling.

= Wipe the ponel clean with a high-quolity tock cloth to
remove dust and debris before applying the basecoat.

BASE COAT APPLICATION

= Degreose the surfoce with o suitable product, fellowing the manufacturers instructions

o Clean the surtace thorowghly with o tock cloth before applying the base coat.

= Apply the base coat following the paint manufocturer's guidelines for the beat results.

= After spraying, disconnect the air ling, invert the spray gun, and pull the trigger ta return
wxcess paint to the cup.

MIXING THE CLEAR COAT

= Select the approprate mixing cug size based on the size of the repair to prevent
avarmixing.

« Stroin the clear coat using appropriate stroinera, matched to the type of point systam.

= Muodern clear coot technologies reguire mixing on demand due ta limited paot life. Prepare
anly what you nead to minimise waste.

CLEAR COAT APPLICATION

= Fallowy the manufacturers recammendations for clear coot application 1o achieve the
best finish.

» Uzea efficient paint preparation systems to reduce cleaning efforts and solvent use.

= Tip: Always consult the Material Safety Data Sheats (MSDE) and adhere ta lecal
ragulations for safe handling and disposal of matarials.



JY BENBOW FARGBLANDNINGSKOPPAR

YTFORBEREDNING OCH FARGANPASSMING

= Anwand etk hogkvalitative polermedel far att ta bort ytimperfektionsr ach
ferbereda ytan for fargongassning.

= Far avoncerad spekbremeterteknik, gverviig ett yiterligore poleringssteg ér
aptimala resulbat.

= Tips: Skapa ett personligt fargbibliotek for ott effektivisera framtida processer.
Anvind hallbara metallkert (8 konsekvent fargrelerens

BLANDNING AV BASLACK

= Aneind et effektivt fargforberedel sessystem som elimingrar behavet av extro
blandningskoppar. System med integrerade fitker minshar forberedelsetiden.

= \il| rdtt koppatorlek for reparationen for att minimera materialspll,

= Sila baslacken mad lampliga filter bercande pd typ ov farg (vattenbaserod eller
lasningsmedelsbaserad).

FORSTADNING

= Fast ponalen ardentligh pd ett stabilt stativ for enkel
hantering.

= Torka panelen ren mead en haglkwalitativ trasa foar att ta
ket dommn och skrds innan applicenng av baslock,

APPLICERING AV BASLACK

= Avfatto ytan med en lamplig produkt enligt tillverkarens anvigningar,

» Rengdr ytan noggrant med en trasa innon du applicerar baslackan.

» Applicera baslacken enligt fargtillverkarens riktlinjer fér basta resultat.

= Efter sprutning, koppla bart luftledningen, vand sprutpistalen och tryck pd aviryckaren far
att returnera dvertlodig farg till koppen,

BLAMDMNING AV KLARLACK

= Valj ratt koppstoriek for reparationens storlek far att undvika Gverblandning

» Sila klarlackan med lampliga tilter anpassade till targsystemet.

» hModerno klarlockstekniker kriver blandning vid behow pd grund av begransad hallbarhet.
Farbered endast det du behdver foe att minska aviallet

CLEANING FARGAPPLICERINGSPROCESS

APPLICERING AV KLARLACK

= Failj tillverkarens rekemmendationer far applicering oy Klarlack fér ot uppnd basta
finigh.

= Anvand effektiva fargforberedelsessystem for att minska rengoringsarbetet och
lEsningsmadel sarvandningen

» Tips: Konsultera alltid sakerhetsdatablad (M3D5) och fdlj lokala faraskrifter for sdkar
hantering och bortskaffande ov material.




M BENBOW BENBOW.DE

FEATURES / ADVANTAGES AVAILABLE SIZES

« Anti-solvent, anti-leakoge, ond anti-stotic « 1370 ml, 25/50100 Cups & 3/6/12 Lids

* Precise mixing ratio # 580 ml, 25/60/100/300 Cups & 0/3/4/12
+ High transparency material Lidls

« High durability = 385 mil, 25/50/100 Cups & 3/4/12 Lids

« Easy to stock and split

« Flat bottom for stable mixing
« Eosy to store excess point TECHMICAL SPECIFICATIONS

« Qunce & Millilitre meosuring scales
« Material: Polypropylene
= hMode in PRC

APPLICATION f USE

Precise ratio m autorT aint, clear coat, ators, and

thinners. ol i tricl applications such as mixing paints,
pi




M BENBOW

VLASTNOSTI / VYHODY

« Qdalny vici rozpoustadiim, nepropustny
o antistaticky

« Presny pomer michani

« Moteridl 5 vysokou prihlednosti

« Wysoko odolnost

« Snadno stohovatelny a oddélitelny

« Ploche dno pro stobilni michdani

« Snodné sklodovani zbytkd barvy

POUZITI / VYUZITI
Pfesné michani

BENBOW.DE

DOSTUPNE VELIKOSTI

« 1370 ml, 25/50/100 kelimkd a 3/6/12
vicek

« 580 ml, 25/50100/300 kelimkia a
0/3/6/12 vicek

« 385 ml, 25/50,/100 kelimki o 3/6,/12
vicek

TECHNICKE UDAJE
= Mérng stupnice v uncich a mililitrech

= Materidl: Polypropylen
» \iyrobeno v Ciné
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EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

-
wi
w
T 1. PRODUCT IDENTIFIER
o
.:: EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS
[
1: 11 Relevant uses: For ensuring precise mixing ratio of paint, clear coat, activotors, ond
(m] thinners, is designed to respect the paint, with the optimized height-width ratio’s it's the
- most soourate system on the market in comparison to other brands
<
QO 1.2 Details of the supplier of the sofety doto sheet Company: Benbow,pl Powet Konopo
E Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wroctow, Polond. Emergency Contact Mumber:
T +48 784 994 532, Email: info@benbow.de
O
w 2. AVAILABLE SIZES
-
Part Number Size Cups Lids
&18, 447 448 385 mi 25, 50,100 3, 06,12
419, 444, 450 &80 ml 25, 50,100 3, 6,12
07 408, 409, 410 &80 mil 25,50, 100, 300 O
417, 445, 4446 1370 ml 25, 50,100 3.6,12

3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION:

+ Material: Polypropylene

+« Cunce & Milliliter meosuring scoles
« Color: Transparent

« Copocity: 385ml/680ml1370ml

* Pockoge: 25-300 Cups and 0-12 Lids

4. PRODUCT CONSTRUCTION

Narme CASE Percentage
Polypropylene  9003-07-0 100%

1:1- 71



JBENBOW KELIMKY NA MICHANI BAREV

1, IDENTIFIKATOR PRODUKTU
KELIMKY NA MICHAN] BAREY

11 Relevantni pougiti: Zojistuji presne poméry michani barvy, dirého laku, aktivatori o
fedidel. Diky optimalizovanamu poméru wiky a difky jde o nejpresnsjai systém na trhu ve
Srovnani 8 jinymi znadckami,

1.2 Udaje o dedavateli bezpecnostnibo istu: Spolecnost: Benbow.pl Powel Konopa Sp. k. -
ul. Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wroctow, Polsko, Nouzowy kontokt: +58 784 996 532,
Email: info@benbow.de

TECHNICKY LIST

2. DOSTUPNE VELIKOSTI

Cislo Dilu Velikost  Kelimky Vicka  Stupnice
418, 447 448 385 ml 25, 50, 100 3612 11-M
419, 444, 450 &80 ml 25, 50,100 3612  11-M
407, 408, 409, 410 &80 ml 25,850,100, 300 O 11-71
{17, 445, 444 1370 ml 25, 50,100 3612 111-M

3. TECHNICKA SPECIFIKACE

+ Material: Polypropylen

* Mérne stupnice: unce a mililitry

« Barva: Prahledng

* Kopacita: 385 ml / &80 ml /1370 ml
Baleni: 25-200 kelimkd o D-12 vicek

-

4. KONSTRUKCE PRODUKTU

Mazev CAS#H Procenta
Polypropylene  9003-07-0 100%



JBENBOW EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

5. DIRECTIONS FOR USE

« For ensuring precise mixing ratio of paint, clear coat, activators, and thinners, is
designed to respect the paint, with the optimized height-width ratio’s it's the most
accurate system on the market in comparison to other brands

+ Used inindustrial opplications such as mixing paints, pigments, and epoxy resins

&. SHELF LIFE

Mot Applicoble

7. PERFORMAMNCE PROPERTIES

Mot Applicable

8. STORAGE.

« Store in o dry and well-ventiloted area between 0 - 30°C and 30 - 60% relative humidity

9. TEST REPORT

Mot Applicoble

10. ISCLAIMER

Important Matice to Purchasear:

BeanBow provides its products as-is and makes no warranties, express or implied,
including but not limited to any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. It iz the responsibility of the uzer to determine whether the BanBow
product is suitable for their specific needs and opplication. Foctors such as the materials
to be bonded, the conditions of use, and the environmental and temporal factors
affecting the product's performance are critical and may vary depending on the user’s
specific circumstances. These factors, many of which are within the user’s unigue
knowledge and control, must be carefully evaluated to ensure the product is fit for its
intended purpose and application method.

Limitation of Remedies and Liability:

In the event that a BenBow product is found to be defective, the users exclusive ramedy,
at BenBow's discretion, will be either a refund of the purchase price or the repair or
replacemeant of the defective product. BenBow is not lioble for any other loss or
damages, including but not limited to direct, indirect, special, incidental, or conseguential
damages, regardless of the legal theory cloimed (e.g., negligence, warranty, or strict
liciility ).



JBENBOW KELIMKY NA MICHANI BAREV

5. NAVOD K POUZITI
o Zajistuji presng pomeéry michani barvy, Girého loku, aktivatord o fedidel, Diky
optimalizovanamu pomeéru vysky o 3ifky jde o nejpresngjsi systém na trhu ve srovnani s
jirymi gnackami,
« Pouiivano v primyslovych aplikocich, joko je michani borev, pigmentt a epoxidowych
pryskyfic.
4. DOBA POUZITELNOSTI
Meni relsvantni
7 VYKONOVE VLASTNOSTI
Meni relevantni

8. SKLADOVANI

« Sklodujte no sucheém a dobfe vetronem misté pri teploté 0-30 °C a relativni vihkosti
J0-40%

9, ZKUSEBN| ZPRAVA,

Meni relevantni

TECHNICKY LIST



J BENBOW

CLEANING PROCESS

EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

SURFACE PREPARATION AND COLOUR MATCHING

= Use a high-quality polish to remove surface imperfections and prepare the surfoce
fer colour matching

» For advancad spectromater technology, consider an additional polishing step for
aptimal results.

= Tip: Creating a personalised colour library ean streamline future precesses. Use
durable meatal sproy cards for consistant colour refarencing.

MIXING THE BASE COAT

# Usa an efficient paint preporation system that eliminates the need for additional mixing
cupa. Systama with integrated filters raduce prepanation tirme

» Select the right cup size far your repair neads ta minimise material wosta,

= Strain the basecoat using appropriate strainers bosed on the type of paint (water-bosed
af solwent-boged).

PRE-CLEANING

= hiount the body panel securely on o stable stand to
ensure easy handling.

= Wipe the ponel clean with a high-quolity tock cloth to
remove dust and debris before applying the basecoat.

BASE COAT APPLICATION

= Degreose the surfoce with o suitable product, fellowing the manufacturers instructions

o Clean the surtace thorowghly with o tock cloth before applying the base coat.

= Apply the base coat following the paint manufocturer's guidelines for the beat results.

= After spraying, disconnect the air ling, invert the spray gun, and pull the trigger ta return
wxcess paint to the cup.

MIXING THE CLEAR COAT

= Select the approprate mixing cug size based on the size of the repair to prevent
avarmixing.

« Stroin the clear coat using appropriate stroinera, matched to the type of point systam.

= Muodern clear coot technologies reguire mixing on demand due ta limited paot life. Prepare
anly what you nead to minimise waste.

CLEAR COAT APPLICATION

= Fallowy the manufacturers recammendations for clear coot application 1o achieve the
best finish.

» Uzea efficient paint preparation systems to reduce cleaning efforts and solvent use.

= Tip: Always consult the Material Safety Data Sheats (MSDE) and adhere ta lecal
ragulations for safe handling and disposal of matarials.



JBENBOW KELIMKY NA MICHANI BAREV

PRIPRAVA POVRCHU A SLADENI BAREV

= Poudijte wysoce kvalitnf ledticl proatfedek k odstranéni medokonalosti povrchu a
jeha pliprave na sloddni barey

* Pro pokrocilé spektrometricke tachnologie zvaite dolsi ledtici krok pro dosafeni
aptimdlnich vysledhkd,

= Tip: Wybvoreni viastni Barevnd knihovny mdle usnadnit budouei procesy. Paudivejie
adolré kovowe karty pro konzistentni barevngé referenca.

MICHANI ZAKLADNI BARVY

= Poudijte efektivni systém plipravy borey, ktery eliminuje potfeby dalfich michocich
kelimkd. Systémy s integrovanymi filtry zkrocuji dobu pripravy:

= Vyberte spraveou vellkast kelimku pro potfeby opravy, abyste minkmalizovall plytvdni
rctaridlem.

= Zakladni barvu plefittrujte pomoci vhodmich sit, plizpisobanych typu barvy (vodou
feditelng nebo rozpoudtédiove).

PREDGISTENI

+ Bezpednd upevndéte panel karoserie na stabilni stajan,
abyste zajistili snadnou manipuloc,

» Panel odistéte kvalitni utérkou, abyste odstranili prach a
nedistoty phed aplikec 2dkladn bary,

APLIKACE ZAKLADNI BARVY

= Odmastute povrch pomac vhedného produktu podle pokynd vyroboe

» Powrch diklodng odistete utérkou pled aplikaci zakladni barvy.

» Zaklodni barvu aplikujte podle pokynd wrobce barev pro nejlepsi vysledky.

= Po stiikéni edpajte veduchowou hodicl, otedte stiikacl pistali o stisknéte spoult, aby se
pRabytednd barva watila do kelimbku

PROCES APLIKACE BAREV

MICHANI CIREHD LAKU

» Zyolta spravnou velikost kelimku podie valikosti opravy, abyste piedasli piemichani.

» Ciry lok prefiltrujte pomeci vhodnych git plizplisobenych lokovacimu systému,

= Moderni technalogie Siryeh lakd vykaduji michan na wyadant kel amezend dabs
poutitelnasti. Fripravte pouze potfebna mnoistvi, abyste minimalizovali odpod.

APLIKACE GIREHO LAKU

+ Ricte se doporsdenimi wroboe ohiedné aplikace Sréhe laku pro dosaeni nejlepdiha
pawrchu,

= Poudivejte efektivni systémy pfipravy barev ke anifeni namahy pii 2iEténl a spotfeby
rezpaudtidel

» Tip: Vidy konzultujte bezpednostni listy (MSD5) o dodriujte mistni pfedpisy pro
bezpaedné zachdazeni a likvidaci materiald.




M BENBOW BENBOW.DE

FEATURES / ADVANTAGES AVAILABLE SIZES

« Anti-solvent, anti-leakoge, ond anti-stotic « 1370 ml, 25/50100 Cups & 3/6/12 Lids

* Precise mixing ratio # 580 ml, 25/60/100/300 Cups & 0/3/4/12
+ High transparency material Lidls

« High durability = 385 mil, 25/50/100 Cups & 3/4/12 Lids

« Easy to stock and split

« Flat bottom for stable mixing
« Eosy to store excess point TECHMICAL SPECIFICATIONS

« Qunce & Millilitre meosuring scales
« Material: Polypropylene
= hMode in PRC

APPLICATION f USE

Precise ratio m autorT aint, clear coat, ators, and

thinners. ol i tricl applications such as mixing paints,
pi




M BENBOW

KENMERKEN / VOORDELEN

« Oplosmiddelbestendig, lekvrij en
antistatisch

« Nouwkeurige mengverhouding

+ Hoogwaoardig tronsparont materiaal

« Duurzoom en stevig

« Gemokkelijk stopelbaar en te scheiden
* Platte bodem voor stabiel mengen

« Eenvoudige opslag van overtollige verf

TOEPASSING [/ GEERUIK

BENBOW.DE

BESCHIKBARE MATEN

« 1370 ml, 25/50/100 bekers en 3/6/12
deksels

= 580 ml, 25/50/100/300 bekers en
0/3/6/12 deksels

= 385 ml, 25/50/100 bekers en 3/&/12
deksels

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS
= Meetschalen in cunces en milliliters

= Moteriaal: Polypropyleen
« Gemoakt in Ching

nengen van outclak, blanke lok, activotoren en verdunners.

singen zoals het mengen van verf,
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EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

-
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T 1. PRODUCT IDENTIFIER
o
.:: EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS
[
1: 11 Relevant uses: For ensuring precise mixing ratio of paint, clear coat, activotors, ond
(m] thinners, is designed to respect the paint, with the optimized height-width ratio’s it's the
- most soourate system on the market in comparison to other brands
<
QO 1.2 Details of the supplier of the sofety doto sheet Company: Benbow,pl Powet Konopo
E Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wroctow, Polond. Emergency Contact Mumber:
T +48 784 994 532, Email: info@benbow.de
O
w 2. AVAILABLE SIZES
-
Part Number Size Cups Lids
&18, 447 448 385 mi 25, 50,100 3, 06,12
419, 444, 450 &80 ml 25, 50,100 3, 6,12
07 408, 409, 410 &80 mil 25,50, 100, 300 O
417, 445, 4446 1370 ml 25, 50,100 3.6,12

3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION:

+ Material: Polypropylene

+« Cunce & Milliliter meosuring scoles
« Color: Transparent

« Copocity: 385ml/680ml1370ml

* Pockoge: 25-300 Cups and 0-12 Lids

4. PRODUCT CONSTRUCTION

Narme CASE Percentage
Polypropylene  9003-07-0 100%

1:1- 71



JY BENBOW VERFMENGBEKERS

1. PRODUCTIDENTIFICATIE
VERFMEMGEEKERS

11 Relevante toepassingen: Zorgt voor nauwkeurige mengverhoudingen van verf, blonke
lak, activotoren en verdunners. Ontworpen om de verf te respecteran, met een
geoptimaliseerde hoogte-breedteverhouding, is dit het meest nouwkeurige systeem op
de markt in vergelijking met andere merken.

1.2 Gegevens von de leverancier van het veiligheidsinformatieblod: Bedrijf: Benbow.pl
Powet Konopa Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-5% 38, 51-317 Wroctaw, Polen. Noodnummer: +48
T84 994 532, Email: info@benbow.de

2. BESCHIKBARE MATEN
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Onderdeelnummer Grootte Bekers Deksels Schoal
418, 447, 448 3B5ml 25 50,100 3,612 11-7
519, 444 450 &B0 mil 25, 50, 100 3612 11-71
407, 408, 409, 410 &80 mil 25, 50,100, 300 0 161 -1
H17, 445, 446 1370 ml 25, 50,100 36,12 11-71

3. PRODUCTCONSTRUCTIE

« Materiool: Polypropyleen

« Meetschalen: Qunces & Milliliters

+ Kleur: Transparant

+ Copociteit: 385 mil / 480 ml /1370 mil

« Verpakking: 25-300 bekers en 0-12 deksels

4. GEBRUIKSAANWIIZING

Neoam CASE Percentage
Polypropylene  9003-07-0 100%



JBENBOW EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

5. DIRECTIONS FOR USE

« For ensuring precise mixing ratio of paint, clear coat, activators, and thinners, is
designed to respect the paint, with the optimized height-width ratio’s it's the most
accurate system on the market in comparison to other brands

+ Used inindustrial opplications such as mixing paints, pigments, and epoxy resins

&. SHELF LIFE

Mot Applicoble

7. PERFORMAMNCE PROPERTIES

Mot Applicable

8. STORAGE.

« Store in o dry and well-ventiloted area between 0 - 30°C and 30 - 60% relative humidity

9. TEST REPORT

Mot Applicoble

10. ISCLAIMER

Important Matice to Purchasear:

BeanBow provides its products as-is and makes no warranties, express or implied,
including but not limited to any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. It iz the responsibility of the uzer to determine whether the BanBow
product is suitable for their specific needs and opplication. Foctors such as the materials
to be bonded, the conditions of use, and the environmental and temporal factors
affecting the product's performance are critical and may vary depending on the user’s
specific circumstances. These factors, many of which are within the user’s unigue
knowledge and control, must be carefully evaluated to ensure the product is fit for its
intended purpose and application method.

Limitation of Remedies and Liability:

In the event that a BenBow product is found to be defective, the users exclusive ramedy,
at BenBow's discretion, will be either a refund of the purchase price or the repair or
replacemeant of the defective product. BenBow is not lioble for any other loss or
damages, including but not limited to direct, indirect, special, incidental, or conseguential
damages, regardless of the legal theory cloimed (e.g., negligence, warranty, or strict
liciility ).



JY BENBOW VERFMENGBEKERS

TECHNISCH INFORMATIEBLAD

5. GEERUIKSAANWIIZING
« Zorgt voor nouwkeurige mengverhoudingen van verf, blanke lok, activatoren en
verdunners, Ontworpen om de verf te respecteren, met een geoptimaliseerde hoogte-
bresdteverhouding, is dit het meest nouwkeurige systeem op de markt in vergelijking
met andere marken.
« Gebruikt in industrigle toepassingen zoals het mengen van verf, pigmenten en
epoxyharsen.
& HOUDBAARHEID
Miet van toepassing
7. PRESTATIE EIGENSCHAPPEN
Mist van toepassing
8. OPSLAG
« Store in o dry and well-ventiloted area between 0 - 30°C and 30 - 60% relative humidity

. TESTVERSLAG

Miet van toepassing



J BENBOW

CLEANING PROCESS

EXPERT PAINT MIXING CUPS

SURFACE PREPARATION AND COLOUR MATCHING

= Use a high-quality polish to remove surface imperfections and prepare the surfoce
fer colour matching

» For advancad spectromater technology, consider an additional polishing step for
aptimal results.

= Tip: Creating a personalised colour library ean streamline future precesses. Use
durable meatal sproy cards for consistant colour refarencing.

MIXING THE BASE COAT

# Usa an efficient paint preporation system that eliminates the need for additional mixing
cupa. Systama with integrated filters raduce prepanation tirme

» Select the right cup size far your repair neads ta minimise material wosta,

= Strain the basecoat using appropriate strainers bosed on the type of paint (water-bosed
af solwent-boged).

PRE-CLEANING

= hiount the body panel securely on o stable stand to
ensure easy handling.

= Wipe the ponel clean with a high-quolity tock cloth to
remove dust and debris before applying the basecoat.

BASE COAT APPLICATION

= Degreose the surfoce with o suitable product, fellowing the manufacturers instructions

o Clean the surtace thorowghly with o tock cloth before applying the base coat.

= Apply the base coat following the paint manufocturer's guidelines for the beat results.

= After spraying, disconnect the air ling, invert the spray gun, and pull the trigger ta return
wxcess paint to the cup.

MIXING THE CLEAR COAT

= Select the approprate mixing cug size based on the size of the repair to prevent
avarmixing.

« Stroin the clear coat using appropriate stroinera, matched to the type of point systam.

= Muodern clear coot technologies reguire mixing on demand due ta limited paot life. Prepare
anly what you nead to minimise waste.

CLEAR COAT APPLICATION

= Fallowy the manufacturers recammendations for clear coot application 1o achieve the
best finish.

» Uzea efficient paint preparation systems to reduce cleaning efforts and solvent use.

= Tip: Always consult the Material Safety Data Sheats (MSDE) and adhere ta lecal
ragulations for safe handling and disposal of matarials.



JYBENBOW VERFMENGBEKERS

OPPERVLAKTEVOORBEREIDING EN KLEURAFSTEMMING

» Gebruik een hoogwaardige palijstpasta om envelkemenhaeden ap het sppaendak te
verwijdaran en het opperviak vaor te beraiden op kleurafstemming.

= Owerweeq bif geavanceerde spectrometertechnaologle esn extra paolijststap voor
aptimale resultaten

# Tip: Ban persoonlijke kleuranbibliothesk kan toskomstige processen
vereanvoudigen. Gebrulk duurzamse metalen kleurkaarten voor consistente
kleurreferentios,

MENGEM VAN DE BASISKLEUR

= Gebrulk een efficlént verfpensysteem dat extra mangbekers overbodlg mookt. Systemen
met gaintagreards filters varkorten de voorbereidingstijd.

= Kies de juiste bekermaoat woor uw reparatie om materiaalverspilling te minimaliseren.

= Zeef de bosisklaur met geachikte zeven, afhankelijk van het type verf (watergadragen of
oplosmiddelhoudend ).

VOORREINIGING

= Bevestig het carrpsseriepaneel stevig op een stabiele
standaard om eenvoudig te kunnen warken,

= hoak het paneel schoon met een hoogwaardige stofdoek
am stof en vuil te verwijderen voordat u de basiskleur
aanbrengt.

AANBRENGEN VAN DE BASISKLEUR

= Ontvet het opperviok met een geschikt product volgens de instructies van de fabrikant

» Reinig het opperviak grondig met een stotdoek voordat u de basiskleur aanbrengt.

» Breng de basiskleur oan velgens de richtlijnen van de verfpreducent voor optimale
resultaten

Wa het spuiten, ontkoppel de luchtleiding, droai et spuitpistool om en trek de trekker owvar
om overtollige verf terug te woeren naar de beker.

VERFTOEPASSINGSPROCES

MENGEM VAN DE BLANKE LAK

» Kies de juiste bekermaoat op basis van de grootte van de reparatie om overmengen te
vaorkomen

» Feaf de blanke lak mat geschikte zaven die bij het vertsysteem possen.

» hoderne technologieén voor blanke lok vereizen mengen op aanvroog vanwege een
beperkte verwerkingstijd. Bereid alleen de bencdigde heeveslheid vaor om afval te
minimalisaren.

AANBREMGEN VAN BLAMKE LAK

= Violg de aanbevelingen van de fabvikant voor het aanbrengen van de blanke lak om de
besta afwarking te beraiken.

= Gebruik efficiente verfpensystemen am de schoocnmaaktijd en het gebruilc von
aplasmiddelen te verminderen

» Tip: Raodpleeg altijd de veiligheidsinformatieblodan (MED5) en houd w aan lokale
voorachriften voor vellige omgang en afvoer van materialen.




